currently available information and certain assumptions that management of Speedemissions believes are appropriate.
Management of Speedemissions believes that the assumptions utilized provide a reasonable basis for presenting the
significant effects of the acquisition and that the pro forma adjustments give appropriate effects to those assumptions
and are properly applied in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations exclude non-recurring items directly
attributable to the acquisition such as non-capitalizable transaction costs as discussed above. Also, in accordance with
the pro forma adjustment guidelines, cost savings from anticipated efficiencies and synergies, if any, have not been
reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations.

15

Speedemissions, Inc.

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

13

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance
Sheets
December 31, 2003

Speedemissions, Inc.

Holbrook
Texaco, Inc.
and
NRH
Enterprises,
Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets

Current assets:
Cash $ 9,231 $ 45,679 $ 2,234,000 (a) $ 1,038,910

(1,250,000) (b)
Advance to stockholder 21,000 (21,000) (d) -
Other current assets 18,398 33,005 - 51,403

Total current assets 27,629 99,684 984,000 1,111,313

Property and equipment, at
cost less accumulated
depreciation and
amortization 509,252 167,012 - 676,264

Other assets 11,325 50 - 11,375
Goodwill - - 1,004,254 (c) 1,004,254

$ 548,206 $ 266,746 $ 1,967,254 $ 2,782,206

Liabilities and
Stockholders' Equity
(Deficit)

Current liabilities:
Current portion of
long-term debt
payable to related parties $ 915,000 $ -  - $ 915,000
Accrued interest on
long-term debt
payable to related parties 121,946 - - 121,946
Note payable to
stockholder - 256,213 (256,213) (d) -
Accounts payable and
accrued liabilities 207,051 9,033 (9,033) (d) 207,051

Total current liabilities 1,243,997 265,246 (265,246) 1,243,997

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

14

Commitments and
contingencies

16

Speedemissions, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance
Sheets
December 31, 2003

Speedemissions, Inc.

Holbrook
 Texaco, Inc.
and
NRH
Enterprises,
 Inc.

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Stockholders' equity
(deficit):

Series A convertible
Preferred stock, $.001 par
value, 5,000,000 shares
authorized, 2,500 shares
issued or outstanding - - 25 (a) 25
Common stock, $.001 par
value, 100,000,000 shares
authorized
16,270,619 shares issued
and outstanding 16,271 - - 16,271
Class A Common stock, no
par value, 20,000 shares
authorized
10,000 shares issued and
outstanding - 625 (625)  (e) -
Class B Common stock, no
par value, 2,980,000 shares
authorized
1,980,000 shares issued
and outstanding - 625 (625) (e) -
Additional paid-in-capital 3,198,622 - 2,499,975 (a) 5,432,597

(266,000) (a)
(3,910,684) 250 (250) (e) (3,910,684 )

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

15

Accumulated equity
(deficit)

Total stockholders' equity
(deficit ) (695,791) 1,500 2,232,500 1,538,209

$ 548,206 $ 266,746 $ 1,967,254 $ 2,782,206

See accompanying notes to
combined financial
statements.

(a) To record the issuance of 2,500 shares of Series A Convertible Preferred Stock by the
Company for $2,500,000
net of $266,000 for advisors fees and issuance costs, to provide funds for
this and a subsequent acquisition.

(b) To record the purchase of the assets of Holbrook Texaco, Inc and
NRH Enterprises, Inc. for $1,250,000

(c) To record goodwill resulting from the purchase of the assets of Holbrook Texaco, Inc
and NRH Enterprises, Inc.

(d) To eliminate the advance to stockholder and liabilities which were not assumed in the acquisition of
Holbrook Texaco, Inc and NRH Enterprises, Inc.

(e) To eliminate the equity accounts of Holbrook Texaco, Inc and
NRH Enterprises, Inc due to the acquisition.

17

Speedemissions, Inc.
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2003
(Unaudited) (f)

Holbrook
Texaco, Inc

and Pro Forma Pro Forma
Speedemissions,

Inc.
NRH Enterprises,

Inc. Adjustments Consolidated

Revenue $ 612,948 $ 1,378,809 $ - $ 1,991,757

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 8-K/A

16

Costs and expenses:
Cost of emission
certificates 173,495 372,390 - 545,885
General and administrative
expenses 1,781,370 1,059,415 - 2,840,785

Loss from operations (1,341,917) (52,996) - (1,394,913)
Interest expense 137,276 - - 137,276

Loss before income tax
benefit (1,479,193) (52,996) - (1,532,189)
Benefit for income taxes - - - -

Net loss $ (1,479,193) $ (52,996) - $ (1,532,189)

Basic and diluted net loss
per share $ (0.16) $ (0.03) $ - $ (0.17)

Weighted average shares
outstanding, basic and
diluted 9,009,795 1,990,000 (1,990,000) 9,009,795

(f)   No pro forma adjustments were required in consolidating the operating results of Speedemissions, Inc., Holbrook
Texaco, Inc.
and NRH Enterprises, Inc.

18

EXHIBITS

Item No. Description

2.1* Asset Purchase Agreement dated January __, 2004.

*   Incorporated by reference from our Current Report on Form 8-K dated and filed with the Commission on February
3, 2004.

SIGNATURES

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 8-K/A